29th Edition

Sunny Hills / Wayne Walker Cross Country Invitational

Date: Friday, September 29, 2023

Location: Fullerton Sports Complex -- 560 Silver Pine St, Fullerton, CA 92831

Parking: Information will be sent to coaches closer to meet date.

Course: Three 1.0 mile loops over mainly grass with some asphalt

Race Format: 8 races total; 4 Boys & 4 Girls by class

Race Schedule:

Senior Boys -- 4:00 pm

Junior Boys -- 5:00 pm

Sophomore Boys -- 6:00 pm

Freshman Boys -- 7:00 pm

Senior Girls -- 4:30 pm

Junior Girls -- 5:30 pm

Sophomore Girls -- 6:30 pm

Freshman Girls -- 7:30 pm

Results & Scoring: Team scores will be calculated using the top 7 finishers per team. Results will be available at FinishedResults.com:

https://finishedresults.com/meets/3983

Awards: Trophies for the winner of each race and medals for the top 50 finishers in each race. The top 3 teams in each race will also receive a plaque.

Team Registration: You can register your team online at MileSplit CA: https://ca.milesplit.com/meets/561015-sunny-hillswayne-walker-invitational-2023

Entries Open: Monday, August 1, 2023 Entry Deadline: Sunday, September 24, 2023

Entry Fees & Payment: \$15 per individual with a team max of \$500. Make all checks payable to *Sunny Hills XC Booster Club*. Entry fees must be received by mail or delivered by hand on race day. Cancellations within 7 days of the meet will be charged a \$100 no-show fee.

Payment Mailing Address:

Sunny Hills XC Booster Club P.O. Box 2848 Fullerton, CA 92837t.

Meet Manager: Jake Holloway, Sunny Hills Head Coach jholloway@fjuhsd.org 714-510-2896

Event Manager: Claudia Nova, Sunny Hills Booster President claudia nova@sbcglobal.net 714-872-2176